
2024 Salem Speedway Tentative Schedule 

Sunday, April 14: (Season Opener) Salem Super Cars, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, On-

Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVST, Diesel Boys Race Parts & Karts Legends, Scrappers 

Sunday, May 5: (Derby Hangover Duel 75’s) Diesel Boys GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, 

Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, On-Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVST, Diesel Boys Race 

Parts & Karts Legends 

Saturday, June 8: (King of the High Banks) Midwest Modifieds, Vore’s Compact Tour, 

CRA/ Diesel Boys GAS Series Street Stocks Challenge 

Friday, Saturday & Sunday, June 14, 15 & 16: Riverside Drift 50K  

Saturday, June 22: (Semi’s High Banks Challenge) American Big Rig Racing Series, Mike’s 

Muffler & Brakes CVBT, On-Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVST, Scrappers 

Friday & Saturday, July 5-6: (Firecracker 200 Weekend) CRA Street Stocks/Diesel Boys 

GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, On-Site Plumbing Heating & 

Air CVST, On-Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVF8, Diesel Boys Race Parts & Karts Legends 

Saturday, July 27: (ARCA Menards Series) ARCA Menard Series 200, Diesel Boys GAS 

Series 

Saturday  & Sunday, August 10-11: Riverside Drift 

Saturday, August 17: (Cruisin the High Banks) CRA Late Model Sportsman, Diesel Boys 

GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, Classic Car Show 

Saturday, September 7: (Joe James/Pat O’Connor Memorial) 500 Sprint Car Series, 

Kenyan Midgets, Diesel Boys Race Parts & Karts Legends, Midwest Vintage Racecar Club  

Saturday, September 21: (Salem Fall Brawl) Diesel Boys GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, 

Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, On-Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVST, Diesel Boys Race 

Parts & Karts Legends, Scrappers 

Saturday & Sunday, October 19-20: (36th Annual Halloween 200 Weekend) Halloween 

200 and Mike’s Muffler & Brakes  CVBT Spooky 200, Salem Super Cars, On-Site Plumbing 

Heating & Air CVST, On-Site Plumbing Heating & Air CVF8, Diesel Boys Race Parts & Karts 

Legends, Scrappers 

 


